

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 9/24 12 Mar 2024

To Members of the Penang Bar,

**Obituary: Chua Keng Hock** 

It is with deep regret and sorrow that we write to inform of the loss of a former Member of the Penang Bar, Chua Keng Hock of Messrs Chua & Co. who passed away on 11 Mar 2024 at the age of 87.

We were informed that the wake service and last respects will take place at Prayer Room 2 (St Joseph Luu), Cathedral of the Holy Spirit, No.1 Tingkat Besi 1, Island Park, 11600 Penang on 12 Mar 2024 at 8:00 p.m. and followed by the funeral mass on 13 Mar 2024 at 2:00 p.m. at the Cathedral of the Holy Spirit and thereafter to Batu Gantung Crematorium.

The Penang Bar offers our deepest condolences and sympathies to the family of the late Chua Keng Hock.

May His Soul Rest in Peace.

Carolyn Oh Chairman